ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

10/20/09
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 2007958
General Services $15,540 Total

District Attorney

This budget revision establishes a refund of $15,540 from General Services to District
Attorney in order to return one assigned vehicle to Vehicle Operations that is no longer
needed.

Transfer No: 2008034

Housing & Community $829,013 Total
Development

Establish budget in Fund 0065 (Affordable Housing Fund) for ARRA (American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act) Homelessness Prevention and Rapid Re-housing Program grant award of
$829,013.

Transfer No: 2008036

General Services $88,000 Total

Appropriate $88,000 from development fees for architecture and design work at the Santa
Maria D Administration Expansion in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030-Project 8676.

Transfer No: 2008041

General Services $49,950 Total

This budget revision establishes a refund of $49,950 to the Vehicle Operations Fund in
order to return one assigned vehicle that is no longer needed.

Transfer No: 2008042

General Services $1,111,522 Total

To adjust for actual carryover amounts in line item account 9799-Designated-Various
balances in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030 in the amount of $1,111,522.



Transfer No: 2008044

Parks Department $75,000 Total

Remove release of designation in the amount of $75,000 in FY 2009-10, and reduce the
salaries and benefits appropriation by $75,000 for a vacant Park Ranger Il position to offset
the reduction in this designation.

Transfer No: 2008048

Information Technology $27,000 Total

Recognize revenue from Montecito Fire and Public Health for geographic emergency
mapping services in the amount of $27,000 and appropriate extra-help salary expense in
the same amount.

Transfer No: 2008064

Probation Department $423,537 Total

Increase appropriations to recognize $423,537 of American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
(ARRA) revenue for the first year of the two-year Byrne Memorial Competitive Grant Program.

Transfer No: 2008067

General County Programs $60,000 Total

Increase Public and Educational Access budget by $60,000 to offset an unanticipated
reduction in fees and revenues. Funding for this increase comes from the South Coast Media
Center designation.

Transfer No: 2008077

District Attorney $70,944 Total
Probation Department

This budget revision makes several adjustments in the District Attorney’s budget based on
updated financial changes.

Transfer No: 2008080

Social Services $122,345 Total
General Services

This budget revision transfers $122,345 to the General Services Department for installation
of building security cameras to meet Medi-Cal Eligibility Determination System (MEDS)
security protocol. Funding for this project will be provided by a Medi-Cal allocation, 50%
State and 50% Federal. No additional General Fund dollars are required for this effort.



(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER’S OFFICE)



Contingency Fund Detail

10/20/2009
Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/09 $800,000.00
None
General Fund Contingency Transfers:
Budget Journal Entry #0000456 General Fund Imprest Cash adjustment ($7,525.00)
General County Programs
Budget Journal Entry #0000511 Close Imprest Cash SB Juvenile Hall 125
Probation
Ending Balance (FIN), 10/20/09 $792,600.00




Beginning Balance at 7-1-2009

$ 24,499,115

Budgeted 09-10 increases and decreases to Strategic Reserve:

Reimbursement of May Election
P&D reimbursement for Accela
Obligated to ADMHS

Obligated to District Attorney
Obligated to balance General Fund

Less Anticipated Adjustments:
Not expected to receive election reimbursement
Unobligated balance of Strategic Reserve

$ 1,363,000
$ 81,934
$ (4,878,601)
$ (500,000)
§ (1,203,352)

$ 19,362,096

$ (1,363,000)

$ 17,999,096



' , .. BJE 2007958
Budget Revision Request Budgel Joumal Eniry 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

- - JE 2259174
Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Designate funds for

Related Joumnal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™".

General Services and District Attorney: This budget revision establishes a refund of $15,540 from General Services to District Attorney in
order to return 1 assigned vehicle to Vehicle Operations that is no longer needed.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,

if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

District Attorney has one assigned vehicle (vehicle # 3371) that they no longer need and want to return to Vehicle Operations
per the General Services' customer agreement. The agreement states that a customer may return an assigned vehicle if
their need changes, and they will be able collect a refund of the amounts they have contributed toward a replacement
vehiclle on their behalf. Vehicle Operations has collected replacement revenue of $15,540 on vehicle #3371. This budget
revision will access these funds in the replacement reserves and transfer the funds to District Attorney.

Financial Summary

%

8 o

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund ;Depaggtgr_ntgfund
Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 063 / 1900 / s R
Appropriation for / Uses: = lﬂ @
) i ”
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 e co
Services & Supplies 15,540J 00 | 00 ! 00 B
Other Charges [ 00 | 00 | 00 & -
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 o
. X > =
Other Financing Uses | 00 15,540 | 00 100 = = | 00
)
I i - =2 |
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 100 —1 =2 .-, | 00
o) { :
A e
Reserve or Designation | 00 ‘ 00 |00 o | 00
) T T
Sources: :“ -
, - ey =<
Revenue | 00 | 00 { 00 z; o B | 00
. < ~
Other Financing Sources 15,540 | 00 | 00 100 l"_'_ (% | 00
m
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 |00 = ’“5 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00"‘ i 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 (15,540)] 00 | 00 | 00
Dzepaxjtmental Aylthorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
SR N
’ 1&/ 1 [d' [?Approve [JApproved
' Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal I
D artment Head Dah_a Entry if applicable Approved as to [:IDisapprove DDisapproved Date
'\ ' Accounting Form. B
| VM lL/ { D{Q’{UO( ccounting Form
: grifHead Dale

Agenda ltem

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Department Head Date / / Audito'r—Wer
& =

County of Santa -Barbara, FiN Revised 7/05
AC-FIN-5001




NI4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo unon

ajeq Ag pajsod aleg ainieufig @%& [ewswpedaq k # auoyd Ag paiedald uuo- 1..\4
WQ\%\B\ \/\J\vamlwﬁ uebbnq uelg
V@ wolj 'sdQ YaA 0} LLEEHUDA UINY| v
uopduosag @ 49s9Q)
sEioLwod | 00°080°LE 00°080°LE
v 6002/01L LOOL | 00°0¥S'SL 099/, | 0€Sc 120 1000
A 600¢/01 LOOL 00°0¥S'SL LLBS | 0¢ve lc0 L000
A4 6002/01 0ZL¥ | 00°'0PS'SL L06L | 0€S< £90 0061
v 8002/01L ocly 00°0¥S'SL 0096 | 0c2ve £90 0061
@l 19s8Q pouad 16pg 108f01d wn fio wesboig junowy ypat) junowy 398Q JUNo22Y junoooy  juswpedaq pun
waj| sul 19
856.00¢ pl166z28l 68002/22/01 [
3rg # juswnoog # [1el upny 8jeq bunsod # abed

THBL L0000 horeq

(sul7-uQ) Ajug reusnop 18bpng




Nid ‘eleqieg ejueg jo funo)

aleg Ag pajsod ajeq aimeubig pazuoyiny |ejusuipedaq ?ﬂ #8uoyd Ag psaledald uuo4

uebBng ueug

L LEC# UBA UO @nuaAal juswaoe|dal jo punjay| Vv
uonduosag QI 49seq
sieoLwos [ 00°080° L€ 00°080'L€
v L0OL | 00'0bS'SL L16S | 0Lz | 120 | 1000
v 00 0¥S'GL 0L 10 1000
v 00°0¥5'S 1 0LLO 0061
v 0Zly 00°0bS'GL L06. | 0182 | €90 | oosl
Q1 4988Q Joysodag ealy Angoy 1o0foid wun Bio weibold junouwly jipasQ Junowy }igag JUN0J2Y unoooy  juswpedsq pund
wayl au 16
.WN—‘OMNN (HLo83 [
856.0023rd 600z/02/0L | [+ w1 o) oo
3P # Juswnoo(] # 1Bl upny ajeq Buisod # abed :9dA] yseo sJlainseal]
126111000 g oieg (eur7-uQ) Anu3z [euwnor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008034
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29725 & 29130

Increase or (Decrease) in
Appropriation for / Uses:

Salaries & Benefils
Services & Supplies
Other Charges

Fixed Assets

Other Financing Uses
Infrafund Transfers
Reserve or Designation

Sources:
Revenue

Other Financing Sources
Intrafund Transfers

Reserve or Designation

Effect on Contingency / RE

Agreement with the United States Department of Housing and Urban D
process, the County has awarded the funding and entered into contracts with three
residents: 1) Transition House (South County): $442,974; 2) Good Samaritan Shelters, Inc. (North County): $323,315; 3) Legal Aid (South
County): $42,000. The County will retain 2.5% of the total grant amount as an administrative allocation ($20,724). This budget revision will
facilitate the disbursement of grant funds for projects and activities included in the Substantial Amendment to Santa Barbara County’s 2007-
10 Consolidated Plans 2008-09 Annual Action Plan submitted to HUD and approved by the Board on 5/5/2009. The Board approved
entering into contracts with the above-referenced grantees on 9/22/2009.

Housing & Community Development (HCD): Establish budget in Fund 0065 (Affordable Housing Fund) for ARRA Homelessness
Prevention and Rapid Re-housing Program grant award of $829,013.

This budget revision will establish budget for the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Homelessness Prevention and Rapid
Re-housing Program (HPRP) grant funding in the aggregate amount of $829,013. The County was formally notified through a Grant

evelopment on 8/24/2009. Through a competitive application
(3) agencies that will provide HPRP services to County

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
055 / 0064 / /
| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
808,289 | 00 | | 00 | 00
| 00 | | 00 | 00
| 00 I | 00 | 00
| 00 | | 00 | 00
| 00 | | 00 | 00
20,724 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
829,013 | ] | 00 | 00
I | | 00 | 00
| | | 00 | 00
\ I | 00 | 00
- 100 | 00 -1 00 | 00

/ / P IEApprove C 4 { DApproved
L / o ci ot Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 1% 2
DEpbrmertt Head Dpte [ Eniry if applicable Approved as to [Ipisapprove Date [Joisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date ' @/@ dalod 83193 Agenda ltem
. A / g
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller ’ ] @nty Eecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara,

AC-FIN-5001

GAHCPEISCALBUDGET FORMS\BRR FY 2009-10\BRR 2008034 ARRA HPRP\BRR 2008034Federal HPRP.xIs

FIN

Revised 8/05

10/9/2009 9:53 AM



"NI4 ‘eleqieq ejueg jo funog

sjeq g paysod ajeq amneubis omN:ossmemEtmamo # auoyd Ag paledald uuo4
A eBelopy AoIUs
VQO “ b Os <H\{U VNQS

S1S0D UOeNSIUIWPY plemy dHdH 6007

(Umnos) piy [ebe piemy d¥dH 6007

(Yuou) si19)|ayg uejLBWES POOD) Plemy dHdH 6007
(Yyinos) esnoH uonisuel| plemy 4¥dH 6007 ©

vopdussag () 19s8Q

H| O T

sEoLwod [ 00'€10'628 00°€L0'628
p 6002/01 c¢l10 0LG9 | 0LG9 |00vzL'0Z 66,6 | 062 | GG0 | G900
0 600¢2/01 1210 0LG9 | 0LS9 |0D0°0002H 09v. | 0€G2 | GSO0 | G900
q 6002/0t 0410 0LS9 | 01LG9 |00Gle'eze 09p/L | 08GZ | S50 | 9900
e 600¢/01 6910 0LS9 | 01G9 |00'¥v.L6'CHY 09vL | 0€G¢C | 950 | ‘G900
P 6002/01 ¢l10 0LG9 | 0LS99 00'¥ZL'02 68.Y | 0cvZ | GS0 | G900
0 6002/01L 1210 0LG9 | 0LSg9 00°000°2 68.Yv | 0cvZ | 9590 | G900
q 6002/0L 0410 0LG9 | Ols9 | po'sLe'ece 68.F | 02¥Z | 4GS0 | 9900
e 600c/0L 6910 0LG9 | Ols9 00°¥.L6'Ch 68.F | 02vZ | 950 | 9900
Qioseg  powad 1Bpg Josfoid wnbio  weiboyg Junowy ypai Junowy gaq unoooy  junoooy  jusujpiedaq  pung
we)) aup 19
.VMO@OON dddH 6002/02/0L R I A
3pg # uswnoog # 11ed L ypny ajeq Bunsod # obed

(au17-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor 18bpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008036
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2261470

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Joumal Entry #

General Services: Appropriate $88,000 from development fees for architecture and design work at the Santa Maria Building D Admin
Expansion in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030-Project 8676.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Aftach additional justification, board Lefters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This Budget Revision Request will transfer funds from development fees to the Santa Maria Building D Admin Expansion in
the Capital Outlay Fund 0030-Project 8676 for architecture and design work.

43S 6002
G4 3oy

Financial Summary 4 A B
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Eié\:oartggnt / F'l;nd %
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / / = %
Appropriation for / Uses: : o “
Salaries & Benefis ' 00 00 | 00 £ — |00 ig
g-;{‘) — .:v‘.‘
Services & Supplies ] 00 { 00 ! 0 - T ] 00 %—é
Other Charges i 00 {00 | 00 > 83 | 00
= =
Fixed Assels 88,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 C A | 00
- m
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 S ,’.E | 00
L
Intrafund Transfers i 00 . 00 | 00 o oo
Reserve or Designation ; 00 | 00 ‘ 00 = =0 i \ 00
A — L |
Sources: rO— ) <
Revenue 88,000 1 00 1 00 } 00 rr‘r—1 L | 00
v v T w
Other Financing Sources i 00 ; 00 | 00 [3 | 00
Intrafund Transfers i 00 | 00 | OOF | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQO's Recommendation -

Board of Supervisor's Action

R i [ ]Approve iy [Japproved
& . 63 , 4
ﬁ%@"“k ql l\\ 06( Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal / q 4
Dep@TSeanead Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [:IDisapprove > DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bedrd Patkcy
dated-8/3/33. JEUS——
Department Head Date , r\ Agenda ltem
94*—/7 /’éﬂfﬂ/\_—/ \ A
Department Head Date / / Auditor-Corfroller ~ 230 County EXecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



Ni4 ‘eleqeq ejueg jo junon

sleq

Ag pajsod

e:gmwnﬁ:ov__ﬂi lejusupedaq &\

#8uoud Ag pasedald uuo4

e e

uebbng ueug

a Bpig NS 01 UlWpY JN2IO Wouj S99} 0091 gY 18)-X| vV

uopduosag (] 1oseQ

sieloL wiod | 0000088 00°000'88
v | 600z/60 | 9.98 | og6L | 0000088 606G | Oz¥bZ | €90 | 0E00
v | 6002/60 | 9,98 0£61 | 00°000'88 00/8 | 0£5Z | €90 | 0€00
Qi d9seq pouad 16pg j08loid wun 6o wesboid unouly ypatd junowy 198q ooy junoooy  juswpedsqg pun
way| sup] 19
9€0800¢ 600Z/G4/6 L oL
3rg # juswnoog # [te1L Ipny oje Buysod # obed

80/G-ZH1-000 . sieq

(aul7-uQ) Aug jeusnor 18bpng




N4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunod
sjeg Ag pajsod ajeq ainjeudls pazuoyiny [elusuwyedsq (vpg # auoyd g paledald wlo-
uebbng ueug
Q Bpig NS OF UILpY BNDIO WOy S88) 009L av kX v
uonduosag @l 19saqQ
sieoL wod [ 00°000'9L) 00°000'9L1
v - - 0oc6L | 00'000'88 1 eoBs g0 | 0£00
v ) 1 ' h - 00°000'88 0110 0£00
v I 0000088 1 oLLo L6¥1
v a R o o 00°000'88 zeel 1671
Q) 49s8Q Joysodag galy Aoy 108loid nun Bio weibold Junowy Jpain unowy 1198 JUNo29Y junosoy  Juswpedsg pun4
way aul 1b
0.¥1922 S avenen O
(AN) sjueLIBAA
600z/SLe | [L kL ) oo 5
ar # Juswnoog # |leiL upny sleq Buysod # abedq :9dA) YyseD sJainseal]
9LLSZH000 . opeg (aur1-uQ) Anuz rewinor



Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008041

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2261655

Subject | Title: rrovide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

vehicle that is no longer needed.

General Services : This budget revision establishes a refund of $49,950 to the Vehicle Operations Fund in order to return 1 assigned

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Aftach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.

For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Vehicle Operations fund has one assigned vehicle #0895 that they no longer need and want to return per the General
Services' customer agreement. The agreement states that a customer may return an assigned vehicle if their need changes,
and they will be able to collect a refund of the amounts they have contributed toward a replacement vehicle on their behalf.
Vehicle Operations has collected replacement revenue of $49,950 on vehicle #0895. This budget revision will access these

funds in the replacement reserves and transfer the funds to Vehicle Operations.

g a5 B
. E:
Financial Summary & = @
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund :@%pan@ent / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 1900 063 / 1300 / ;.; ¥ I
Appropriation for | Uses: = L4 3:.“3
& =
Salaries & Benefits ) | 00 | 00 B g | 00 b

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 & | 00

=
Other Charges } 00 | 00 | 00 Jl: gﬂr:’ | 00
P
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 = oo | 00
o D -
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 I 00 = g ’ 00
SRS
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 < @ o ’ 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 = :S = | 00
S T}
Sources: ,’: o “
Revenue (49,950)| 00 49,950 | 00 100 g €3 | 00
x : L] -

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 "1 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE (49,950)! 00 49,950 | 00 [ 00 [ 00

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

Departmental Authorization
Z (, i Approve DApproved
: DUI?(@L\ q/ l “b{ GC\ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Departmiry\h‘}egd Date Entry if applicable Approved as to I:]Disapprove [:]Disapproved Date
Accouning Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board/ Pdficy
Department Head Date @ ;?ZZ d@‘?\ /\_/\/ Agenda ltem
Department Head Dale - Auditor-ContrgHer —"~=Aunty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
74
- Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



NI ‘eieqieq ejueg jo fjunon

S
aimeubg umw%&?q _E:metmamo \\

8)eqg Ag psjsod 8jeq # suoyd Ag paledald wuo4
\&\‘m é\l\iﬁm uebbng ueug
G680# o) punjal v |
uonduosag ] JosaQ
sEleLwiod | 00°006°66 00'006'66
v 6800¢/01 00L¥ | 00°0S6'6Y 0096 | 0€S¢ £90 0061
Y 600¢/01L 0oLy 00°'056'6Y 606G | 0cve £90 0061
v 600¢2/0L 0zl | 00'056'6Y 0¢es | 0oede €00 | 006l i
v 600<2/01 ocLy ‘ 00°'056'6% 0096 | 0cZve £90 006 _‘
al tosag pouad 1Bpg o9foid wun Bio wesboiy junowry ypaid junowy 19aq ooy unoooy  juswipedag pun4
wsjy| su 19
1708002 ggolozes! 6002/0Z/01 L e )
Ard # uswnoog #1811 ypny ajeq Buysod # abeg

6L£8-211-000 'l udleq

(saul7-uQ) Aiug jeuinor 1@b6png




Ni4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjunod

sjeq kg pajsod ajeq ainjeubis pazuoyiny [ejuswpedsq < # auoyd £g pasedard wio4
uebBnqg ueug
G680# 10} punisy Vv
uondussag  (jj 49s8Q
sEioLwod | 00°006'66 00'006'66
v 00°056'6¥ 0s€Z 006}
A4 00°'056'6Y OLee 0061
\4 00Ly 00°066'61 0096 | 0L8¢ €90 0064
v 0ZLy | 00°0S6'6Y 0096 | 0L.2 €90 0061 .
Qi Josaq Joysodaq ealy Aoy 108(0id wun 810 weiboid junouwy }pas junowy 319aq JuNoooY junoooy  juswpedsqg pung
wisyl au 19
5591922 o susem
e
1 ¥080028[ 600z/0z/0L | [L w1 o exiecet 3
Ir # juswnoo # llBd] upny ajeq Bulysod # abed :adA] yseD sJlainseal|

0669-¢11-000

-di usieg

(aulq-uQ) Anu3z jeulnop




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008042

Budget Jounal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject ] Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

General Services: To adjust for actual carryover amounts in line item 9799 Designated-Various balances in the Capital Outlay Fund

0030 in the amount of $1,111,5622

Justification: Forali changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision adjusts for the actual carryover amount of $1,111,5622 for six projects that were estimated last fiscal
year into fund balance in the Capital Outlay Fund 0030.

ro
= =
S g
o 5
DM ™
oW
i - P
Financial Summary C‘: =
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund gj’éepa:r?r)nent / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / ~d3/
Appropriation for / Uses: ‘
Salaries & Benelis | 00 | 00 g 0 g 00
Services & Supplies 1 00 ) | @ c; I 00
Other Charges 00 | 00 o o -~ L 00
= .y [
Fixed Assels (1,111,522)} 00 | 00 B o | 00
[ J,
Other Financing Uses | 00 1 00 Lo, —o :E | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 L0, | 00
1 | st
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 06:.1 A | 00
Lo
Sources: i
Reveriue | 00 | 00 ' f 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources l 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation (1,111,522)] 00 | 00 ' 1 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor‘s Action

% ) . e l | Approve D\ . DApproved
u&m Lé ‘ At CC‘ Budget Joumal Entry and Related Journal . : / )
Depaﬂn@@—iead Dak Enry if applicable Approved as to Disapprove Mf/ DDlsapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bdard Palicy
Department Head Date f Agenda ltem
7 7 A g
.y L / | /{E’/{ /{\ /\/
Depariment Head Date / v AlfditoController ./ Colnly-Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara,ﬁN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 7/05




Nid ‘eiequeg ejues jo fjuno)

pd
m»%m_w pazuoyiny [ejuawpedaq x%\

ajeq £g parsog ajeq #8UOUd Ag patedaid uuo4
MQM\“ a\u\\VO uebBnq ueug
lenjoe Jo} Bunsnipe z ud #eg| A
, ) ) ) ) T enpe o) Bunsnipe 003 O
B [enjoe oly Bunsnlpe snouep| [enioe Joy Bunsnipe %4 sodwo g
[enjoe 1o} Bunsnipe dx3 g Ws| 3 |enjoe loj bunsnipe sojseqsy| vV
uoyduoseq Qi 49seQ
seoLwos [ 00'2ZS LLL'L 002ZS'LLL L
4 | 8002/60 | 0008 061 00°000'09 00/8 | 0852 | €90 | 000 |
4 | 6002/60 | 0008 0£6l | 00°000°09 66.6 | 0ZbZ | €90 | 0£00
3 | 6002/60 | 9.98 €61 00°000'9S } 00/8 | 0SSz | €90 | 0€00
"3 [eoozie0 | 998 | | 0€6lL | 00°000'95h ‘. 66.6 | 02z | €90 | 0€00
a | 600z/60 | S.98 06l 00'000'00} | 008 | 08sZ | €90 | 0€00
a | eooz/e0 | .98 0£6L | 00°000'00} _. 66.6 | Ocvz | €90 | 0€00
"5 |'eoozie0 | @9ee | |oest | 00°0€9'89¢€ "00/8 | oesz | €90 | 0€00
"o | B002/60 | 9998 "~ oeelL |00'0c9'89€E S 666 | OZve | €90 | OS00
4444 g |eoozeo | 2508 | oeet | oozesTiy ‘00/8 | 0£SZ | €90 | 0800
@ |eoozieo | see | [ o0esl |00z68'TLY ) CTTTesLe | 0zvz | €90 | 0€00
v | 600z/60 | 95€8 061 00°000'7} 00/8 | 0£GZ | €90 | 000
v | 6002/60 | 9see 0£6L | 00°000'F} | 6626 | 0ZvZ | €90 | 0800
alioseg  pousd iBpg 108[0id wnbo  wesboqd junowy ypaid junowy 3geq junooay Junoooy  juswpedsg  pung
wey au 1
chwocN 6002/S1/6 Lol
3rg # Juswnoog # |1edl upny ajeq Bunsod # obed

TLLLTLN000 g g

(au-uQ) Anu3 [eunor 19bpng




BJE 2008044 |

Budget Revision Request Budgel Joural Eniry 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
. . | JE
SUb]ECt | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Refaled Jourmal Eniry 7
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.
Parks: Remove release of designation, in the amount of $75,000, %P and reduce
n this

the salaries and benefits appropriation by $75,000 for a vacant Park Ranger ll posmon to offset the reduction i

designation.

Justification: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other aliernative funding source is available.

This budget revision will remove a designation release, in the amount of $75,000, which was incorrectly budgeted in FY 2009-
10 for a portion of Orcutt Community Park's operating and maintenance costs. This designation amount had already been
released at the close of FY 2008-09 to help balance the Parks Department's General Fund budget at year end. Salaries and
benefits will be reduced by a corresponding amount ($75,000) to offset the reduction in this designation, which is possible due
to a vacant Park Ranger |l position that was already planned to be held vacant for FY 2009-10.

gl L

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund -Bepaﬁﬂ\ent/ Fund
Increase or {Decrease) in 052 / 0001 / / & :Sl
Appropriation for / Uses: ’: =
R [ —
Salaries & Benefits (75,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 %} oty
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 oo . W ™
Other Charges I 00 | 00 | 00 g §
() =Y
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 =3 Cn
(@) Lgl -
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 l 00 = iy
< t
Intrafund Transters ‘ 00 l 00 | 00 ; ©o 1:7
Reserve or Designation l 00 ] 00 l 00 = % =~
=~ D'
Sources: L
m
Revenue | 00 I 00 |£,00 o W I 00
i J} e
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 I 00 ] 00
Intrafund Transfers I Q0 [ 00 l 00 ‘ 00
Reserve or Designation (75,00% | 00 I 00 I 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Deparimental Au@rizaﬁo?) Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

@/ Approved
\M—?QW% gao000 | ook foprove q/ﬂ / Lo
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 1% (O
Department Head” Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transter/Revision in Accordance with Bpafd Eal

Department Head Date D&M/ dated 8/3/93. /' . ——-——-—————Agen TaTom
‘ 9-8-04 ﬂ» /g po/
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller / CounyExg(utive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-500%



Nid ‘eleqeg eweg jo Aluno)

S

ajeq Ag paisod aeq ainjeuflg pazuoyiny |ejusiuuedsq ’ - g suoyd Ag pasedalg wiod

,_u 4 ¥ /NW\ b R LL» v\ uoSsaID aYIA

Il Hd 2Uo 8onpal B dled Wwo) 210 10} Bisep srowey| Vv

uondusse@ Q| 40s8Q

sieloL wiod | 00°000°S L 00°000'G.
\v 6002/60 L0E0 00°000'GL 0019 250 LO00
v 600¢/60 8020 | 00'000°'GL 8y/6 | 0Eve 2s0 1000
Q) 4058(Q pouad '16pg jo8loid wun 610 weuboig JUNoWwyY HpsID unowy 1gag junoosoy wnosoy  juswpedaq pund
we) aur 1
v¥08002 —
3rg # luswnoog # 1184) ipny ajeq Bupsod # abed
168L-211-000 (sur-uQ) Anu3 euinor 1ebpng

‘gl yaieg




'Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008048 |

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

SUbjECt / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Information Technology - Recognize revenue from Montecito Fire and Public Health for geographic emergency mapping
serivces in the amount of $27,000 an appropriate extra-help salary expense in the same amount.

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Information Technology Department (ITD) Geographic Information Systems (GIS) program will be providing public safety GIS
mapping services in FY 2009-10 in the amount of $15,000 to Montecito Fire and $12,000 to Public Health Fund 0042. This

budget revision recognizes unanticipated revenue of $27,000 and increases budget for $27,000 for extra help staffing that is
needed to provide these GIS services. There is no general fund impact to this revision.

o B g
2 B oz
e -
Financial Summary 7w b
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Eéepad?ﬁ’ent/ Fund "?’E‘
Increase or (Decrease) in 066 / 0001 / / é =G :f;
Appropriation for / Uses: i ;‘:;‘J - ot
- 6%
Salaries & Benefils 27,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 > e | 00 *
e ]
Senvices & Supplies I 00 [ 00 l 00 Y en ! 00
- O
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 S ° | 00
Fixed Assets ] 00 | 00 l 00 E ™~ i l 00
. = @D =
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 - == m |00
o e
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 — o l 00
1
Reserve or Designation ’ 00 | 00 | 00 ; (,Ir\., I 00
Sources: ‘ /}
Revenue 27,000 [ 00 ’ 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources I 00 ’ 00 I 00 | 00
Intratund Transfers [ 00 ] 00 I 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation ’ 00 I 00 I 00 ] 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo - oo - |oo - oo

Departmental Authorization
[\

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

NS G205

Depahme'l}-l{ad\ Date

Department Head Date

(

Budget Journal Enlry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
" Accountinag Form.

W» 2

Do

Department Head Date

Auditor- Co }(er

‘ \ 17
N~ CBunty Executive Officer

Approve P ¢
K a/7je

[:] Disapprove Dat i
Transler/Rgvision in Accordance with Bo&rd Pd

[:]Approved

DDisapproved Date

Agenda Item

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




NI4 ‘eleqleq ejuesg jo Ajunon

ajeq Ag paisod aleqg

= Z
E:ﬁ:m_m\%&&oé:ﬁ _mm_mEtmamo Q\\W«

s PGS

#9uoyqd

Ag peiedaid uuo4

SUB{IIAA UIqoY

diay edixe |9 AlejeS 2lland

g

snusnai S| A1ees a1gnd

v

uonduosag @ 49se@

seioLwiod | 00°000°L2 00°000'.2
4 010¢/€0 0Ll | 000006 0029 990 L000
d 600¢/2) 0LlZ | 00°000°6 00¢9 990 1000
S| 600¢/60 0LlZ | 00°000'6 0029 990 1000
v 010¢/€0 OoLie 00°000'6 6€.G | 0¢¥e 990 1000
A4 600c/el otLe 00'000'6 6€LG | 02¥e 990 1000
\4 600¢2/60 OLic 00°000'6 6E€LS | 02¥C 990 1000
Qjaoseg  poued 16pg wsloid wnbio  weboig Junowy Jpaio unowy 198Q wnosoy  Junoooy  wewpedeg  pund
wa} sun o

810800¢

600¢/51/6 Lop

3rg # JUBWN0Q # |1]1] 1PNy ajeq Buysod # obed

(su7-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor Jebpng




BJE 2008064
Budget Jounal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29725 & 29130

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Probation: Increase app'c’)rpriations to recognize $423,537 of ARRA revenue for the first year of the two year Byrne Memorial

JE
Related Journal Entry #

Competitive Grant program.

J ustification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is-needed. Aftach additional juétiﬁcatioh, board Letters or spreadsheei, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.- For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. e : S

This budget revision increases revenues by $423,537 for Byrne Memorial Discretionary Grant Revenue in LiAcct 4560 "ARRA
Federal Direct”. This grant revenue will be used to reinstate 3 Senior Deputy Probation Officers and a halftime Administrative
Office Professional displaced due to FY 2008-09 midyear budget reductions. Appropriations will be increased in the Salaries

and Benefits object level by $357,884, in the Services and Supplies object level by $47,653 and in the Other Charges object
level by $18,000. The revenues and expenditures related to the second year of the grant award will be included in the

Probation Department's FY 2010-11 proposed budget.

Financial Summary
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 022 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 357,884 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 47,653 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges 18,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 N ~ | 00
= =
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 o = | 00
= crn
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 A R s
iy e
Sources: C: E; (]
Revenue 423,537 | 00 | 00 | 00 s ™ |00
— O -
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 = = m I 00
— ’__‘ ~
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
5t
; . )
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 00 | L | 00
L
Effect on Contingency / RE - o0 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization ~ Auditor-Controller  CEO's Recommendation : Board of Supervisdfs Act‘iyoyri :
JE‘Approve . DApproved
. 7" / g '07 Budget Journal Entry and Related Joumnal ' %
/Dgoal‘(iment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date '/ DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boaﬁ
Department Head Date daled 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
ey
Department Head Date / / Audi’for—;cﬁ}foller County Eixec%u(()fﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN = - ¢ Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001



N4 ‘Biegleg ejues jo funon

aeq

kg pajsod seq

Vi
aimeublg waoﬁ_é _mEmEtmﬂmQ\\ =<\

# auoyd

Ag paiedaiq uuog

CTIG 2

JByoie|4 uoweq

welbold juelo samaduwon suwAg vyl Vv
uopduossg Q) 40880
sEioLwod | 00" LEG'ECY 00°.ES'€ETV
A 0L0¢/90 00cy 00°LEG'cey Qosy | 0¢vC | <20 1000
A4 0L0¢/90 002y | 00°009°¢ 9sy.L | 0EGC | ¢c0 1000
A 010¢2/90 002y | 00°19S'6C 09¥. | 0EGC | 20 1000
A4 0L02/90 00Z¥ | 002ZY6'C ogLlL | 0egC | 220 1000
\4 01L0¢/90 00zZ¥ | 00°000'81 €68, | 0€G6¢ | 220 1000
A4 010¢/90 002t | 00°000'9 0g9. | 0eGC | <220 1000
A4 0102/90 002y | 00°0SS'S 0504 | 0gesc | <cco £ 000
A4 010¢2/90 002t | 00'¥88°LSE 00L9 | 0gsC | <20 1000
Qroseq  poued 16pg 1efoid wnbo  weiboid Junowy ype:g lunowy ji9eQ Juneooy  unoody  juewpedeq  pung
Wway aur 19
7908002 —
3rg # JudWinoog # (121 Ypny ajeq Bunsod # abed

L€8L-€LL-000 . oo

(aur7-uQ) Aqu3 jeuinor 186png




| - BJE 2008067
Budget Revision Request BudgetJoumaIEntry#—l

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

T T T e s T L e JE 2262682
SUbjeCtI Tlﬂe.’ Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments’ or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 CoPs”: L

General County,Pr'ograms - Increase Public and Educational Access budget by $60,000 to offset an unanticipated reduction in fees and
revenues. Funding for this increase comes from the So.Coast Media Center designation.

South Coast'Media Center has requested an increase to the operating budget by transfering $60,000 from the Operating
Designation.’ The intrease is needed to offset a reduction in fees from the City of Santa Barbara and because anticipated
income from office space rental has not yet materialized due to the economy. There is no net County cost.

Department / Fund Depariment / Fund Department / Fund _ Dé?artr@t / Fund [
increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0040 / ' / o .f{«, o] i
Appropriation for | Uses: T T o = o
e €5
Salaries & Benefis |00 100 100 2 e | 00
‘ . -
Services & Supplies 00 100 _ o0 & ™ =& | 00
Y SN .+ . - 7
Other Charges 60,000 | 00 oo loo & ©° = |00
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 o = T = oo
- - o T * A R ) o
Other Financing Uses jo0 100 | 00 S . ~ | 00
= J.
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 loo B o | 00
Y v o | YU — s
Reserve or Designaion - | 00 | 00 7 B 5 00, | 00
Sources:
Revewe |00 e | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources ﬁ_n#_a_.‘__,,‘_,#__,LQQ i 1o | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 1 00 . | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designaton _GO,QQOI 00 - 100 N | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE 00 ' 00 [ 00 | 00

9-24-c DApproved

2RI J
- 12 Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal ‘LQLZ_[ﬁ__— ; —_—
Department Head Date Eniry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
daied 8/3/93.

Department Head Date g 7%// Agenda ltem
AT =
Department Head Date / / Auditor—qutf?.’er Courily Exevutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN , Revised 7/05



NI ‘eleqieg ejues jo junod

aleg Ag pajsod aleg aimeubig pazuoyny _s:metm%o 2@ #8uoud g paledaid uuo4
68-hE /)M g ng N jenueiy Auo)
. 7 \
’ s
1obpng Bunessdo OvIND Joul g Bisep oy v
uonduosag @i Joseq
sEioLwod | 00°000°09 00°'000'09
v 6002/01L OLivy 00°000'09 666 | 0¢ve 066 0¥00
A 6002/0L OLL¥ | 00°000'09 098/ | 0g4c 066 0¥00
Q1 Joseq pouad 16pg joeloid wn Bio wesboid Junowy 1pain JUnoWwY 14sg uneooy junosoy  luswyedsg pundg
wisy| aury ©
N@O&OON 289¢oce-ar L oo |
arg # juswnaog # 11BJL UPNY ajeq bugsod # 9bed

(sur-uQ) Alu3 jeusnor yebpng




Nid ‘eleqieg ejues jo Aluno)

5

ajeq Ag pajsod 8jeq aimeubig pazuoyiny _mEmEtmu\mm c?qe& #8uoyd Ag paledaid uliog

bo-he-f, éé%\%bldﬁav jonuely Auoy

196png BuneladQ DVYIND Joul 01 Bisep asesjay Y

vonduosaq @) 4oseq

sl wod | 00°000°09 0000009
_
A4 OLL¥ | 00°000'09 66,6 | 0LLC 066 0¥00
v OLiy 00°000°09 6616 | 00LC 066 000
al osaqg loysodag ealy Aoy 108l01d wun 610 weiBoig Junowy pal) unowy iqaqg JUnoooY junoooy  JuswiedaQ pun4

TTET S

N@@N@NN : (yLosim ]
(AN siuBllepn

£9080023rg L el (4) sidisosy m

Ar # juswindoq # ||BLL IpNY a1eq Buiisod # abed :adA ) yseD sleinseal)

(aul7-uQ) Ajug jeuinor




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2008077

Gov. Code Sec, 29125 & 29130

Budget Journal Entry #

Su bject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE 2263185

Related Journal Entry #

This Budget Revision makes several minor adjustments in the District Attorney's budget based on updated financial changes

Justification: ror all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Several clean-up adjustments are required in the District Attorney's budget that largely offset each other, based on updated
financing changes. Probation has received an additional funding for the Major Narcotic Vendor program, increasing the
District Attorney’s allocation by $21,999. This will offset a larger share of attorney salaries dedicated to this grant, accounted
for by an inter-fund transfer to Probation.

There is a small downward adjustment in the Workers Compensation Fraud Prosecution, based on a reduction of $22,000 in
the estimated revenue. Salaries billed to the grant will be slightly reduced. Finally, as mentioned in the annual Real Estate
Fraud reported, $4,946 held in designation is being budgeted to finance anticipated costs associated with case prosecutions.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund V Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 022 / 0001 / e = '
Appropriation for | Uses: =T -
e o ™ -
Salaries & Benefits - (1)] 00 | 00 | 00 m ) 2|00
Services & Supplies 4,946 | 00 | 00 | 00 '.g-) & - | 00 t-;
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 & o |00 %
Fixed Assets | 00 ] 00 | 00 = ?"ﬁrN | 00 ?‘;
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 — % ‘; | 00 .
Intrafund Transfers | 00 21,999 | 00 | 00 — i‘:?_i = |00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 f . [;, | 00
o m
Sources: :"{ - <
Revenue (22,000){ 00 21,999 | 00 | 00 > 8 M |00
= -,
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 T W | 00
Intrafund Transfers 21,999 | 00 | 00 | 0 = S | 00
Reserve or Designation 4,946 | 00 I 00 i OO it ! 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 { 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

Z Q. e te2.57

Departmept ¥ead Date
10 /309
< Depértment Head Ddte 7
Department Head Date

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

Budget Joumal Entry and Relaled Journal
Entry if applicable Approved s to
Accounting Form.

10-§ 09

Auditor-Confroller

(

gﬁAppmve

[___]Disapprove

DApproved

[:]Disapproved Date

Agenda ltem

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



N ‘eieqieg ejues jo fjuno)

sjeq 4g paysod ajeq aneublg pezuoyiny [ejuswpedaq # suoud Ag pasedald wio4
Aisype|s uuyor

pawieo sale|es g Aal juelb psjewlliss uolonpay| p

sosusdxe s} 8uo 1o} uoljeubisep asesiey| 9

spunj juelb g 40} uoneqoid Wy 441 8seasou) g

g0 peauawbne Joj 41} pelebpng esealoul yQ| e
uondusseg  Qloseq

seioLuiod | 00" 416'0. 00'v¥6°0L

p | 6002/0L | ALVLS | 000€ | OlO} 00°000'22 0019 | 0€SZ | Le0 | LOOO
p 6002/0L | ILVYLS | 000€ | 0LOL | 00°000CC Beey | 0eve 120 1000
9 6002/01 100 | 00°9VB'Y 069/, | 0g&c 120 1000
9 600¢/0L 1001 00°9v6'¥ ¢9.6 | 02Zve 120 1000
q 600¢/0L 0009 L00L | 00'666°LC 0019 | ogsc 1C0 1000
q 6002/0} 0009 100} 0066612 Gole | 0esC | Le0 | L00O
e | 6002/0} 00vY 00'666'L2 68.¥ | 02¥Z | 220 | 1000
e | 600Z/0L 00¥¥ | 00°666'LC G0e6 | 0gGZ | 220 | L0OO

Qipossq  poued 1bpg josfoid wnbio  weifog unowy ypaid unowy 1gaQ unoooy junoooy  juawpedsg pung

way aup i)
NNO&OON Gggleocedr L b
3rg # juswnoog # l1Bd] 1pny sjeq Buysod # obed

(su17-uQ) Aiu3 [eulnor 3abpng




NI4 ‘eseqieq ejues jo funod

ajeg Ag paisod aleq aineublg pazuoyiny [Ejuswpedad # auold Ag pasedaid uuod
Aiepe|s uuyor
uoneubisep oses|ay| €
uonduaseq @l 40s8Q
seioLwed | 00'9Y6 ¥ 00°9v6'v
e (001 00°9v6'¥ 29l6 | 00L¢ 120 1000
e LOOL | 00'9¥6'v 2916 | 0OL./¢ 120 1000
Q149s9Q Jopsodaq ealy Aoy 18foid wun 810 weiboid JUnowY Jpald junowy ¥geg JUNo22Y junodoy  juswiuedsq pund
wey aur] 15)
mwFMQNN : (@ uLo93 ]
(V) sjuBLIBAA
£20800¢3rd L o | () sidiaoay m
3r # uswnoog # [leJt Jpny ajeq Bupsod # abed :adA| yse) sJainsealj

(surq-uQ) Anu3g jeulnor




Budget Revision Request | BJE 2008080 |

Budget Joumnal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
| JE 2263441 |
Subject / Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Joumal Entry 7
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"

Department of Social Services (DSS): Transfer $122,345 from DSS to General Services for the installation of security camers

Justification: roran changes: explain-what the change is-for and why itis needed Atiach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate.  When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted exp/a/n the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustmeénts to-General Fund Contmgency explain why no other alfernative funding source is available.

This budget revision transfers $122,345 to the General Services Department for installation of building security cameras to
meet MEDS Security protocol. These cameras will be installed on the exterior of DSS buildings.

Approval of the requested action will provide the California Department of Health Services with assurance that the County's

Department of Social Services will have security and privacy measures in place to protect Personally Identifiable Information
accessed by the County from the State's Medi-Cal Eligibility Determination System (MEDS).

Funding for security enhancements to bring the Santa Barbara County Department of Social Services (DSS) into compliance
with the Medi-Cal Data Privacy and Security Agreement is provided as an allocation in the County's Fiscal Year 2009-10 Medi-

Cal allocation. The State evaluated counties' needs for additional funding on a case-by-case basis. The agreement stipulates
that substantial compliance must be met no later than July 1, 2010.

Funding for this project will be provided via a Medi-Cal allocation, 50% State and 50% Federal. No additional General Fund
dollars are required for this effort.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 044 / 0055 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits ] 00 ! 00 | 00 o 1 00
Services & Supplies - ]»OO * 00 i 00 o i 00
Other Charges - oo | 00 ‘ | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets - ’ 00 122,345 | 00 ! 00 ‘ 00
> = =,
Other Financing Uses 122,345] 00 ] 00 ~ | 00 m __3_‘3‘"00 _
Intrafund Transfers - |00 | 00 | 00 oo cc?:' g
L =
Reserve or Designation - i 00 f 00 | 00 = 1 %00
Sources: %é -0
Revenue 122,345 | 00 | 00 | 00 E =x |
Other Financing Sources | 00 122,345 | 00 | 00 g - |w
Intrafund Transfers | 00 - |00 | 00 ~ | 00
Reserve or Designation - | oo { 00 | 00 100
Effect on Contingency / RE - | oo | 00 | 00 | 00
Deparﬁtmehtél Authorization Auditor-Controller-- - : B CEOs Recommendatlon | Board of S,Lipervig,or’s Action
EApprove ) DApproved
%;/’;‘3/7—/06 Budget Jounal Entry and Related Joumal )B g (/Ci . _
/Qe'Parfmen ead Dale Enty i applicable Approved s fo [Ipisapprove D%~ [Joisapproved Date
ﬁM “)/ '#652' Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board
Departmenl %d] Dite %Uo Palicy dated 51,3/93. %,,. . ]
Sl 16 wvr) _Quchd
Department Head Date Auditor-Controlier % County Exedative Om Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-S001

Revised 8/05



Nid ‘eieqieq ejueg jo funon

aleq Ag pajsod eq ainjeubig pezuoyny ejusuwpedaq #8uoyd Ag patedaid ulo4
noquiey uAleng

‘selewen A10eg Bpig SA3IN 104 1ejsued) Buipun) SSA| vV

uopduoseg @1 Joseq

sieloLwiod | 00’069 v 00'089'¥¥2

v 600¢/01 0c6l | 00'spe'zel 0018 | 0€S¢ £90 0€00

v 800¢/01 0e6l 00'sve'cel L16S | 0ZbC €90 0€00

A4 600¢2/01 0ces | 000S 0G'ZLL'L9 ggey | 0cvd ¥¥0 G500

v 6002/01L 1008 | 000S 05'2LL'L9 £€e9e | 0cve P¥0 Gggoo0

v 8002/0L L008 | 000G | 00°SvE'2ZL 1064 | 0g4¢ PO G&oo0

a1 49s8Q pouad '16pg 103ford wn Bio weifoid junowy ypaig junowy 19sa UN020Y wnosoy  Juawedag pun4
wiey| suI 19
O&Q&QQN 600¢/9/01 [ I
arg # juswnoog # |lelL 1PNy sjeq Bulisod # obed
9082-€11-000 1, g (sur7-uQ) Anu3 [eulnor jebpng




Nid ‘eieqieg ejueg jo funon

ajeq Ag paisod ajeq aimeubig pszuoyiny |euaupedad #ouoyd kg paledaid wuo4
jjoquiey UAjeag

‘elewe) Alunoeg Bpig SA3N SSA 104 pund| v

uonduoseg Q1 4oseq

sieroL woi [ 00’069 ' P2 00°069'7¥2
v 00'6H€'2Z) 0LLO 1 og00
v v/G8 06l | 00°SPE'2ZZL 1165 | 0L2Z | €90 | ocoo
v 00°S¥E'2Z) 04110 G500
v 1008 | 000S 00°S¥E'2Z) 1062 | orez | wvo | sso00
a1 Josaq Joysodag ealy Aoy 108l01d wun Bio weJBory nowy Jpai unotuy 19eq ooy unosoy  juswipedaq pun4
way| aul 19
_‘.Q.VWGNN (@ uLo93 ]
080800Z3rd 600z/9/0L | [L o} o sereom
Ir # juawnoog # 1Bi] UpNY ajeq Busod # abeq :9dA] YseD sJainseal]
L06LEL-000 o, e (sur7-uQ) Anu3 jewinor




